
RESERVE ACTION SHEET - CONSERVATION RESERVES 

RESERVE No. A42117 SHIRE: Lake Grace 

REASON FOR ACTION 

TENURE: nature reserve 

Classification of Reserve 42117 as class A. 

Area: 474.0832 hectares 

The reserve was created following a puchase on the 5 November 1992. Class A was not sought 
at the time the reserve was created. Given the high conservation value of the reserve action was 
taken to have the reserve classified as class A under the Land Administration Act 1997. 

Date of amendment: 4 February 2004 
Folio: pp. 96-97 

OFFICER 

1 LAND UNIT 

~ 

Customer Advice: p. 87 

ACTION 

Send copies of advice & maps to: 
- Lisa Wright, Woodvale 
- Manager, Narrogin 
- Manager, Wheatbelt 
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Shire of Lake Grace 111012003 ~ 3111012003 
Reserve No. Land Description 
27864 Loi 233 on Deposited Plan 
27864 170888 

· Lot 234 on Oeposlled Plan 
170888 
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·. 

27864; 27864 Lot 233 on Deposited Plan 
170888 
Loi 234 on Deposited Plan 
170888 

42117 Loi 15807 on Deposited 
Plan 189915. · 

42117 Loi 15807 on Deposited 
Plan 189915. 

42117 Lot 15807 on Deposiled 
Plan 189915 •. 
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DOLAFlleNo. 
03765-1968-0lRO 

03765-1968-01RO 

01396-1991-0lRO 

01396-1991-01RO 

01396-1991-01 RO 

., ;I 

Customer.Advices': Created 11/11/2003 • '· -'7.,...,,.-.• •. r ,• 

Volume/Folio 
3021-709 

.. ~ 

3021-709 

3010-398 

3010-398 

3010-398 

Customer Advices for Reserve Actions . 
1/10/2003 - 31/10/2003 

Action Document No. · Registered . 
Management Order to Shire of Lake 1295431 14/1112002 
Grace of Stubbs Slreet, Lake Grace, 
Western Australia 6353 · (i) To be utilised 
only for the reserves .designated purpose 
of Kindergarten 

(Ii) Power to lease (or sub- lease or 
licence) ror lhe designaled purpose·ls 
granted for the whole or any porllon 
thereof for any term not exceeding twenty 
one (21) years from the date or the lease 
subject to lhe approval In wrlllng of the 
Minister for Lands being first oblalned fo 
each and every lease or assignment of 
lease, pursuant also. lo lhe provisions or. 
Section 18 of the Land Adminlstralion Act 
1997. for the designated purpose or 
"Kindergarten• 
Revocation of Management Order (Shire 1295430 14111/2002 
of Lake Grace or Stubbs Street, Lake 
Grace, Western Auslralia 6353 ) for lhe 
desianaled curoose or "Klnderaarlen•. 
Management Order lo Conservation 1612371 02/0912003 
Corrrnisslon of Western Auslralla of 
Locked Bag 104. Benlley Delivery Cenlre, 
Bentley WA 6983 for lhe designated 
purpose of "Conservalion of Flora and 
Fauna• 
Reserve Creation for lhe designated 1612370 02/09/2003 
purpose of "Conservalion of Flora and 
Fauna•. 
Revocallon of Management Order() for 1612369 02/0912003 
lhe designated purpose of "Conservation 
of Flora and Fauna". 

Street Name Area 
Absalon Street 3136 sqm 

. . 

.. 

Absalon Street 3136 sqm 

Kuender Road west 474.0832 Ha 

Kuender Road West 474.0832 Ha 

Kuender Road West 474.0832 Ha 

Public Plans 
Lake Grace (02) 06.17 

Lake Grace (02) 06.17 

Maularting 

Maularting 

Maulartlng 
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Reserve Enquiry 

Reserve Enquiry Result 

~ 

Page 1of1 

Department of Land E riformatiors 
Go'1'"!-.'Timcnt of Western AwstraHa 

Disclaimer: Results displayed are for information purposes only. Please refer to original documents for 
legal purposes. 

Reserve: 421 17 

Gaz­
Page/Document 
1612371 

3623 

3623 

3623 

1612369 

3623 

3623 

3623 

3623 

3623 

3623 

3623 

3623 

Crown Allotments/Historic Tenures 

WILLIAMS LOCATIONS 15807 

Date Type Text 

02/09/2003 CV 

24/07/1992 CA 

24/07/1992 cc 
24/07/1992 CP 

02/09/2003 VR 

24/07/1992 FM 

24/07/1992 FN 

24/07/1992 HV 

24/07/1992 LC 

24/07/1992 OG 

24/07/1992 pp 

24/07/1992 ST 

24/07/1992 sv 

VEST: CONSERVATION COMMISS ION OF WA 

474.0832 

A 

CONSERVATION OF FLORA & FAUNA 

REVOKED ORDER 

FML Y PTN OF WILLIAMS LOC 12933 

1396/991 

VEST NATIONAL PARKS & NATURE 
CONSERVATION AUTHORITY 

WILLIAMS LOC 15807 

ORIGINAL GAZETTE 

MAUBLARLING 1 :50 OOO (2532-11) 

NEAR KULIN-LAKE GRACE RD 

0:89915 

http://www.landgate. corn. au/ customersearch/reserve-history-print.jsp? channel=surv.ey 610112005 
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Reserve Enquiry Page 1of1 

Reserve Enquiry Result 

Disclaimer: Results displayed are for information purposes only. Please refer to original documents for 

Reserve Name 

·:::::':':::::::::::::::::.::::<:::: .. .. :.:::...: ... ~---·::: .. : .... _ ........ :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::==:·:: :::._ ....... :. •.. :::::::.: ::: ... •• • - - ......... · · · • ::. .... _____ • · -- .. ·:::::: ::::::::::::::::::::::.::::.· . Status 
Legal Area 

42117 No name recorded 

Current Purpose 
CONSERVATION OF FLORA & FAUNA 

Notes 

Class Responsible Agency 

(ha) 
474.0832 

Last 
Change 
Date 

A 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT 0911012003 
OF CONSERVATION & LAND MANAGEMENT 

Additional Reserve Information 

\Current 
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Document ! I Land Use 
( ! 

CONSERVATION 

Local Government 
Authority 

1612371 FAUNA 

PROTECTION OF 
FLORA 

LAKE GRACE, SHIRE OF 

<···-·-···-··-·· .. -.. -· ···'""····--·--·--··.,·· ..•.... ,-...... .. -·-··" ····"·" .. .,, ..... ····· ··-- -~-·,.-· ..... -,. .. -. ...... ,., ...•..••.. ~ ...................... -······· ......... "•"•"·"- · -· ·~· '" .. .,._._., - ...... , .. ,., •. ,,,,, ____ __ ""''- ...... ...,,,-., .... ·.~.-. ,,,,, , ... - ...... . 

CLT Number PI Street Address File Number PIN Area (sqm) 
LR30101398 1 P1 89915 15807 139611991 . 1066678 4716822 

http://www.landgate.eom.au/customersearch/reserve-detail-p1intjsp?channel=survev 6/01/2005 


